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Laborat?ry Tran,smittal Form 
7-72 

-.,.:.Jc ...... , .. LABORATORY ........ .fl ......... . 
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WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 
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l - Mr. Conrad 
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l - Lab File 

To: 
n1., llelllphls ('4-1NT) Date: .., .. , lNI 

Examination requested by: 

Reference: 

Examination requested: 

Remarks: 

Atlaata 

Airtel 6/U/18 

Decaeat - flacerprlat 

~oE~,~ .· u Joht J.fj 

.· ·~ 
44-31111 . ~ 

FBI File No. D-880&171J.I .JK 
Lab. No. · 

n 
t 

You will be advised seperatelJ ~inc the 
resa.lts of the tla1erprin't e--.inat:i• aad dis"siti.ea of 
Cl317. 

/ 

MAILED 10 

MAY 2 91968 
COMM-FBI 

.. 
v"' 

,#' P; &· 
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7-lb REPORT 
of the 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION · 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 

To: n1. lleapld.a (4'-1817) 
<I:' 

Re: IIDKIJ' 
Cl 

Specimens received I/ff /81 

Date: ..,. It lN8 
FBI File No. ~1 
Lab. No. ...NOlfflJ.3 JS. 

-•·- fte· di~ecl ._. ftf flle_twti.Ned 
...... , .. - .. , ... tu ........ -=:..: •--t.tbc -.i.,.a, it ...U aet 1Nt .,_.._. · . tld.s •taaat_.. 
wu ,...,_ .. "1 ~- .MIit _,., 1'111 H11••• ....... , _......_ ., part,.__ .. --.. ................... , ...... , ... 
8ipat-. ad t1ae···beJlnl baa .... tttac el U'f fll'Oll tnaCII c ...... .._ 
.. ...w • .... 

flllf wlll be ntvned •JD111•lt • Phet._apba U'e 
Ntainel. 

Tolson __ 
DeLoach __ 
Mohr __ _ 
Bishop __ 
Casper __ 
Callahan __ 
Conrad __ 
Felt __ _ 
Gale __ 
Rosen __ 

Sullivan __ 
Tave! __ 
Trotter __ 
Tele. Room_ 
Holmes __ 
Gandy __ MAIL ROOM D TELETYPE UNIT D 

j 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 8/7/68 

' 
I 
I 
I 
I 
f 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ,,, 

Transmit the following in ----------,,-,-------,-------:--:---------;1 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

. I 
Al& 1'IL . I 

Vi□-~-. · ~ 
· (Priority) M . 

------------------------------------------------L-,----- -. ·"' 
ft : »JalftOB., 181 

.ffftlTIGlf: YBI L.AIIOUTORY 

,_.: I&,~-nua. ___ x (44-814) (P) r:a,J"'"' 0f"'1 41 ,_,..: RIKI• u . , b L, U . 
• .II . 

3 /J 1 ~· a.: Waalli .. toa J'ield Ai>'-Tel to Bureq, 5/U/U 

lael_. for tile PBI Labonnrr is a sulNMriptioa 
fora t•r "hleet, .._1 .. " for JAdlJ B. IAY. . 

1er tile 1nforat1on of tile Bu.reau anfll Ian Fraa•ifleO, 
ni t/tlB, nax l■Ift (protect 14n.ti tJ) , Pntrt11eat, ••l•t ••-. •••t_·. '8•• A,ene, aad Berlin .-.._ · , C1Mtrr7 Bill, I'. '• , 

=. 
,_....... .. •• --. _I. OT'fO a ••1Moriptioa t•n_. fer "leleot . '*•" pnvidecl.., lelut AINMCiat••• fte tera is 

· •111• \tJ ~t te lelect •-•:I.ates wllta11 Ila• · 
&4~i.-•t• fe-. its •aa•t.•e 1• "C~J-li••tn-" _,__:t;,••• tawa,f•• aM "Dirwtery of Cl•la• fer •••--1 eoataeu-.. 

,.-/ 

·::}·. · 'Ill• fora ,_talled by MITII ret1Mte it •• •llllt.tt• 
· It,- a ~• s. UY, 34 •ladJa ltret,t, Ian n-a .. 1 ... , Ca.lit., 

141$1 YuY sete fertll Ile is a It y•r. e.lfl •1•, oa tile :eenr. 
fte fora n.1Nll tted ,,. BAT te t• tile pur,... fJ'f ,;-1,ff, .. 111 _aa a• ia ''flelNt ---i•" • It :t• •tecl ti.is 

_, '1•_•· • 1a,_.lurilJ' •••t'hd a• 1M1q .a11 okeeae pea-
,a1 *ltf tne of ,-1,11oat1•. · -· 

1 t)(' 1 I ,'•i . . -,.. ' · 

,, 1u "' · , ' " ·· 
1

',_ •t fortl• lie waated tu ll••t• fer Ilia ad 
· ~-· .... ~ ~s._ t 1L~" · . &AT eat4 Ile ~7~;4 tile ad 

~- J... ._ (illlli: . , . · .• 11) : , ' t, '1 r 3 'iJ' b / 
._... · • (tato.) · · ·· .... --- ...... 

. 1-tlaa ~iadD:' 
1
· ' r . ./~i •

1
,_,!·• /HM~l(Uf 

,. J ~-•_ ~ ..... ·t11: ' . , ·· •.. • ::
1

.. Ot. mp JP~ 
..... : 41': ,0 1'") ,f ,·u fl•_· 
(11) i....,;.-,, • r.: ,,· i:') 1

---
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i 1 t N ~-, \ t' :\l'iJ i rn-;_-:; .. ·a 
.,., h· .r~-. 

,1:n' AtA 
...................... . ............. o i. V 

l• 
,..t~ 

: :\!>. 

'f\ 

r, ,·, r, ,J 

I ·(i'iio\i'-\) 

I ~1 t SG'l'tl:l:11 Cl / 
YSiOTAfi(».ll~I 18'1 : ff'OlTlC:frTA 

( it) (•ea-•~) :IRAWD ( ~).Ml * .. 

0'1' 

'MQSl'I! 
,./ .,,,·~ ' 

t MI ll5'UM . : T'..) ll,lli.12 
SI ti~UiD : (30 . 

lltt\H!\<! t 11se·:u1a: o.:f !sT•'!lA: hl&i''~ 1Xo:t1.r.rtdaaW : •I: 

.aoJ::tqi.•u:t11tdu~1 n a.t l'to:i••·•.rr.>d&.I 18'1 e:U, "IO't heao.(:-Jml 
• y·a,.1 • ~ a:~At 'H)'t nEut.tllJtjd :t~)(,) .. f!f3't ".tOl un:o'i 

t· O!'.)al i;>ffll 'l'i ££AB brr i u.a'J ·:t ua &:CU lo flO.J: ltM!:>t"lCff11.t &rl:)· "lt.>1 
:rr1~:l , :ta~b1&9't<I • (ij'.t :.tmtb.t ;J:)J9#"0'1't:f) · wrn,a :,nitAJl'i , lUf\8\ct {IO 

••. :t .J1 ( .t 1 .tH "(~.t:•i•d~ , ba<)lI a.tr ·1@S baa t (&mt<:fv A t,'XOOI , ~•& a.t.0-c1iu1tl 
:h,o,{9~•~ "tO~ m~;>'l n~t·:tqJ,::,s~ua !IJ. OT'l'O .3! 'IHOl, ~· ~&th;thirt · . 

tu. ua,:ot, f3ttff .ila:l'a.t~oBaA toe-. .t•8 "(d babl:voxq ~Hi::a:n: 
· .aa.d ri~J.'dvr ;a.(tta.toomal t:>aiel'.l o:t :J•eap~"l 1d o.Lr.hud · 

,a@rt•. ,,p~ t
1
!!»Q''\!. :t-et!."l.iJf' nl ea.t~•.» ... 1u1 :atJ:. •:r.nl .a;ta. wa~e . .tt_·_.p_ •v'1.a·/·,_ .. 

• "illoa.:tm,c, IJU£@a·:s&'t ·tol adu.f:) lo ·i·u):h,*"I.i:0:0 J;as iiibJ,, · 11;:,";.. .' 
~ •• .. · ·, 

bet:t l. -~.h,a 8•.•w.· :U:. a:toe!t9. ·-:,, n_ .Tl:Ma. ~;! bt~-J;~'Ul· ':t.~ an:o·1· i,~•r. :,I, ... ~. ..t.::;f .. '.' 
t .. :t.t.r..a:J ,ooa!tt>n.a~ u.t1.il .:$ee't:t<, rrtf:>a..ta ~ ttl.n ,.,;;, 8; •>'-ct 

,..r,<J:1 9d;t no ,o!A.ti~ .. f;>(.o ':-£.a!l!!tl o& .e e.t ~t:f d:t'lol atea YA..11 · •. OJ:l.i-Q 

lo eia<><riuq tNtt "l<>t rd 
:,d:d:t fa,e,:,h.:m al: JI 

-.--flE:F\ (;.,l!f(:\1-!.>f!d(J fUI ~a.too 

'\"'" 

'\U.11 "!tf bo:t:t .t.-or1a .a-ioi .{W;f•t 
• t

1 e,d:s:s31tl to.e-rea1't, ttl: ba •~ ~ "ttJlf.ln 
~,_. b6~·u:·1t:na~b 'tf-L~~,.~n19uam1 ~kt~l~m, 

h ia i~ .t:.n 

.ao.t:tt.!),Hth1q 1.,.:i •ii"jldif:!.11 1.-q 
0~1 .uu~o3eo 

i•rJ:la,aet.i :'lj.1U ht1t;tuaw •• 11::i":to'.t ;tea _.ltO n\ .lolflf' 
?.Ha ~iitf:t be:ti-ua:\11 ':td f:,J: tit; YA.a • ' 1!Htr.daud :!;~.!~'¥~. ~..-t' \)td n:r · . 

. . 3J/.tsn5.I,!s'.ff.aA~~,~ l~f r) MW:f•~ 
~~···'"" '"' .,,,.,.,.,. ~ .,.M,,~._.o,stAH1 ~8{►ii~\~ ·s 'fl i-~~:i;,~(i:::: 

,rg L.i\l' ··ty'[ '.~1_. !ili.f:.~· B9 J .. •. .. . . stH~'~ ~rn - f:l,~r3 x·.ruw. eiif,,.t 

f"~ 
···1 
··i 

., 
t 

·T 

U t NW · '.' u '.9~ ra ?~ MQ~ 1mt,:O:rt.. 
.. . . . . ,, .. ,,,.~"'i"""on. u J ,., ~· .. ./JJ rtr I c o1 ) 

~, 1 r 1 , .. , "' 1 • J ,:f , .. 1 ,·• ... ll'J" n , , ., , • 
... -· i,~? ' ... l:. ~•-~;:~.':'_,ill;~ . .. .. , .. l_,_ "'••~/?;}'~'It\~: J/··;-L., . 

//' ~"fl;., ,,,r,,:;>\. ov~Ho:1fc1alt>•:f.1ai.i 
~: ... :~•f?~ J. /l ... '.f::}•;},i . , ... ' tu< 

1 

! ~!; j·f'1 r:~' 

l{i: t, ~, ,n 
f~ 
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ttaelf to read, "'1'11111ve J'rencll 1••••• to wllite 1ala, 
'tWN ut a er••· Li&• party for -vi•• or pie for wllite 
.... 1 •• Bave wit••• pe1!111saioa. I.I'. Bay area." UY alao 
••'• au ero••• .. t tellowiq, tile last ilaat•••• in Ilia 
&41, "8&1• Ha4 plloto. •1aoretion 1ivea aa•·•xpeoted.u 

RAY •••·•••tile appropriate boxes ea tile fora 
iutoatiq he 11&4 euloN4 $&.ee au tllat Ile ••t•d at• ad 
to 1te na free ia tile aext ••tllly 1ane of .. lect ll&paiae. 

•ITII nid UY pre'bably Mat Ilia nbaoriptioa :fora 
la aa eafflope ia eitller •o•-•r or lteoealter, 1917, to tlle 
-u1-•a •ilia, a4Nreu ot Box 111. ea.den,·•• J. arra 
ex,1aine4 tile eavelopea ••IMNriptt ... are reeeive4 ia are 
deatrored ... a&14 tile u of BAY'• was "'ltliaflaed ia tile 
.. •-•r, 1187, 1-• of 8eleet 11a1u1 ... ·· 

••xn nid tile lut 1-, et Select ..,...iu •lled 
te it• n.ltaeriber• ••rre4 oa 4/11/11. am •t..• U'Y n.a 
seat a con of tilts 1••• Wllioll apfllreatly was ut retara•• 
... Seleot A ... c1atN. 

IIIICtllUT OJ' TD ans.AV: 

Tile J'BI Lalteratory 1• ~••••to • ......,. tile nowa 
11•1t:t1 IMlllt et tile nl,Jeet wi tll tile ..-tieae4 llalldpriatia, ••ft.1__. oa tile eul ... d fora. 

TIie Lat-t l'i ... ,...Ut leottoa of tile J'BI Ideatlficatin. 
IH:vtal•• ie ,....,_ .. ._. w ,rDeeaa tile eae10lle41 aalaeoriptioa 
fora fer latent 1_.....1eu. Celafllre any latent 1apreasio•• 
•enlo,ed witll tile n.ltjeet•a fiqerpriata. 

TIie Bv.r- 1• r-.•••t•• te ret•r• tke eael•••r• 
after tlleM emi•tl- ll&M ben aade. 

I.Ultt 

.. --1•• 
AT IA• ™•xaao, CALIPOUll 

.J., C••••t anrepriate ia•eat11at1•• at 34 Gladys 
ltreot to cloiteraiae if tile l.1111 •• U'f reaiGillS tkere 1• 
idoatt•l wttk nltJoet, leoktas tewuu tke anrelle-1 .. 
•f ... ., •• t. 

Al,- ......... . 

i 
i J 

\ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD 

URGH MEMPHIS 6/16/68 4/7 - 5/20/68 
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY 

WI.LLIAM LOGAN CURTIS 
MURKIN,· CHARACTER OF CASE ' 

•,., ;h~.,,......~.____...,,...,..,,,,.,,,,.." 

CIVIL RIGHTS 

REFERENCES~ 

LEADS 

Bureau teletype to All Continental Offices 
dated 4/7/68. 
Bureau airtel to All SACvs and Legats dated 
5/7/680 
Me~phis telephone call to Pittsburgh, 5/24/68. 

ATLANTA - .INFORMATION 

Information copy being furnished to Atlanta in 
view of vast amount of investigation,,-4.being conducted by 
that office. 

~-----r---,----A--,C_C_O_M_P_L_I S_H_M_E_N_T...,.s_c_L_A_IM_E_D __ N_o_n,--e ____ --1ACQUI T-
T ALS AUTO. FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES 

CASE HAS BEEN: 

TYPED BY 

AOB 

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR □YES IX]NO 

• PENDING PROSECUTION 

OVER SIX MONTHS □YES (i]NO 
,~-,', 

_A_P_P_RO:_V_:E::..::D ____ -J~U--tf.-j~~~=--S-P..'.'.l~:'._c_:::~::::~:.:::.:'.:::'.::_N_T_~ ___ ,--o_o~N~O-T_W_R_IT_E_IN---rSP_A_C_E_S_B_E_L_O_W--,---,~/.,...,.E"C,.,..-,_. •. J "\ 
COPIES MADE: t. ~z 

@J - Bureau (44-38861) 1// · <f; .IE· '" 

\ '-

'?kl 
Agency 

1 Atlanta (Info.) 
2 - Birmingham (Info.) 
3 Memphis (44-1987) 
2 - Pittsburgh (44-578) 

Dissemination Record· of Attached Report 

Request Recd. 

t 7 JUN 10 1968 

-
I/ 

Notations 
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PG 44=578 

BIRMINGHAM 

Two information copies being furnished Birmingham 
inasmuch as process outstanding therey one copy for future 
dissemination to U.S. Attorney upon Bureau instructions. 

- B = 
COVER PAGE 
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PG 44-578 
WLC:mtl 
(1) 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

On April 17, 1968, press release given to radio, 
television, and press media in the Pittsburgh Division. 
On April 19, 1968 9 press release and copies of photograph 
and wanted flyers given to news media, Pittsburgh Divisiono 

On April 22, 1968, Identification Order and 
Wanted Flyers furnished to JERRY MOORE, u. s. Narcotics 
Bureau, and he was requested to contact his sources regard= 
ing JAMES EARL RAYo Contacts have been negative to date. 
It should be noted that the Pittsburgh Office of U.So 
Narcotics Bureau covers Western Pennsylvania and West 
Virginia0 

On April 26, 1968, publicity outlets were 
furnished material in connection with RAY being added to 
the Top Ten listo 

On May 9, 1968, a newspaper mat and two photographs 
of RAY were mailed to 294 newspapers in the Pittsburgh · 
Division for appropriate publicationo 

On May 15, 1968, it was determined that the 
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Charleston, Wo Vaa, receives 
the original death certificate on all deaths in that stateo 
Search of records in progresso The Bureau of Vital Statis­
tics for Pennsylvania, located at Harrisburg, Pa., is unable 
to check their records with regard to local deaths for the 
year 1968 until May, 19690 Local checks are being made 
within the Western District of Pennsylvania, covered by 
the Pittsburgh Divisiono 

A review of unsolved bank robbery and bank burglatY 
cases in the Pittsburgh Division from April 23 to May 4, 
1968, fails to indicate JAMES EARL RAY as a suspecto 

- C -
COVD P.AGB 
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PG 44-578 
WLC:mtl 
(1) 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

SUSFECTS 

DANNY CARLTON MARKINS 

The following investigation was conducted by SA RAY 
Ve SHOEMAKER: 

Kc De YEATER (PROTECT IDENTITY), Assistant Trans­
portation Superintendent, Cabell County Board of Education, 
Huntington, Wo Va., voluntarily advised Bureau agents on 
April 9, 1968, that he is concerned about DANNY CARLTON 
MARKINS, a former scho.ol bus driver in Cabell County, W. Va. 
On March~, 1968, MARKINS telephonically advised YEATER he 
had to resign effective Monday, April 1, 1968, saying it 
was imperative that he be in Memphis on Tuesday, April 2, 
19680 MARKINS' reason was that he was seeking employment 
with Roadway Transfer Company, Memphis, Tenno YEATER 
then telephonically contacted Roadway in Memphis on 
March 30, 1968, and learned that they had no record of 
MARKINS seeking employment thereo MARKINS requested all 
retirement be withdrawn and insisted he must be in Memphis 
by Tuesday A.Mo YEATER confronted MARKINS with the 
information that he had learned MARKINS had no commitment 
to ~oadway on Tuesdayo MARKINS then said he was committed 
to a friend who expected him to go to_Memphis with him. 
MARKINS then worked on April 1, 196g, and left that night 
for M:!mphis« He recontacted YEATER on Friday, Aprils, , 
1968, and insisted that he had left Memphis prior to the 
"trouble." YEATER said he believed, howev·er, that MARKINS 
left Memphis late Thursday night, April 4, 1968, and arrived 
Huntington, Wo Va~, approximately 10:00 AM, Aprils, 1968. 
YEATER said he did not know identity of person accompanying 
MARKINS to Memphis~ 

YEATER said MARKINS has been trusted employee for 
more than ten years and he cannot understand his leavint 
with no noticeo He said MARKINS is reliable individual who 
was outstanding employee, but has acted strangely for -
approximately two or three monthse 

- D -
covx.n ••• 
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PG IP.,-578 
WLC:mtl 
(2) 

MARKINS told YEATER on return from Memphis that 
person who accompanied him was offered job at Roadway, 
but MARKINS was not offered job so they both returned 
to Huntington. ~

1 
, / \},,,,,r . 

·;"/ ~\ 

The following is·· description o.I .... ,MAR.15.lJiS as 
obtained from school board records and interview of 
YEATER: 

Race 
Sex 
Born 

---reig1it 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 

Characteristics 

Appearance 

Social SegJ.tri.tY .. Ro..G 
MTITtary·-service , 

Automobile 

White 
Male 

6' I" 
161 lbs. 
Blue 
Dark brown, slightly 
receding hairline, 
combed straight back 
with part on right side 
Ears slightly larger 
than average; speaks 
with soft Southern accent; 
usually courteous and 
politeo 
Clean-cut, well-groomed; 
does not wear glasses; 
walks with very slight 
limp in right foot; 
wears watch with silver 
band on left wrist; 
smokes non-filter Pall Mall 
cigarettes 

_J I .. . 

Served UoSo Army and 
presently assigned Reserve 
Unit, Huntington, Wo ~a. 
Owns 1964 Chevrolet 
bel:iared to be two tone 
blue in color~ 
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PG 44-578 
WLCimtl 
C-3) 

A group picture of school bus drivers including 
MA~KINS located 1966 high school yearbooko Picture being 
developed and enlarged for copies to be forwarded to 
Memphiso 

On April 10, 1968, two photographs of DANNY 
CARLTON MARKINS were obtained and forwarded to Memphis 
and Birmingham for elimination purposeso 

On April 16, 1968, K. Do YEATER, Assistant 
Superintendent, Ca:ell County Board of Education, Hunting­
ton, W. Vao, advised SA RAY Vo SHOEMAKER that the person 

:~~·--~QH~~S-~-~-~-t~i~;sf~~~~; :~~~e~:N~~9 ~~~t~.~~e~A~~!~~e, 
Hunti_:1_g:t~~.L v;'o J'~"- . He said JUSTICE was f<;>rmerly employed 

··15y·--c1fne Owens-Illinois Glass Company, Huntington, as a 
truok driver, but th~ '•·at!lployment was terminated several 
months ago. YEATER said',.JUSTICE is now believed to be 
a truck driver for Grey-B~l.1:,, Holland, ~.!,c~J},.g, 

'"'-.-.. , .. .-

On April 16, 1968 9 ,DE9NA DOWLING, Personnel 
Department, Owens-Illinois Glas~,company, Huntington, 
W n Va. , advised SA SHOEMAKER from·'\records that JOHN JUSTICE 
was employed by that company as a t·l'.'uck driver from 
November 20, 1963 1 to March 31, 1967 ~\ when his services were 
terminated by reason of the trucking\operation being closed 
by Owens-Illinois" She stated the fi~e contains no deroga­
tory information on JUSTICEo She advised from records 
that JOHN JUSTICE is described as follows: 

Race 
Sex 
Date of Birth 

--HeTgnt· .. 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 
Marital status 
Wife 
Occupation 
Military service 

l 
White 
Male 

5'11 11 

180 lbso, in 1963 
Unknow,n 
Brown . , 
Married /~)1 :~_J.: ..... 

.. f;t~~~~-rf ~~i,USTICE 
None 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PG 44-578 

It should be noted that instructions contained 
in referenced airtel dated 5/7/68 are not being followed 
per instructions from SACj Memphis 1 per referenced telephone 
call. Reports being submitted accordingly. 
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PG 44-578 
WLC:mtl 
(1) 

INFORMANTS 

Contacts with Cis, PCis, PSis, Sis, and racial 
informants of the Pittsburgh Division regarding RAY have 
been negative. 
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) 

Copy to: 

Report of: 
Date: 

UNI\ ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WILLIAM LOOAN CURTIS 
JUNE 6, 1968 

Office: Pittsburgh 

Field Office File II-: 44.,.578 Bureau File II-: 44=38861 

Title: JAMES EARL RAYf AKA;-
MARTIN L UTHffi KING, JRo .. VICTIM 

Character: CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY 

Synops'•· Investigation in the Pittsburgh Division to identify, locate 
and apprehend JAMES EARL RAY has been negative to dateG Investi ... 
gation continuingG ARMED AND DANGEROU~ 

- p -

this document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. 
11,,~ur agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 

It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
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SUSPECTS 

MORRIS CLAYTON SKAGGS 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
EUGENE F o. CABLE: ft . 

11 1 
; ', ORRIS cl'~.GGS was arrested for motor violation 

Apri·l· .~.1···5· f -yg-trS·:-·aod conf.ine. d to Be. a. v. er County Jail. He 
waa.l:>_C)t'Tl_ ~- at Jonesbe>ro, Ark~, is 6'2", and 
then weighed 215 lbsa He has a tattoo on his left forearm 
and has FBI Number 264 664 F. 

A photograph of SKAGGS has been obtained and 
will follow. i 

\ 
t:1rs • _J:rnl'I.Y lJIFFENEGGE~, Van Buren Homes , Beaver, 

...... Pa 0.1 SKAGGS_'_mother_ .n-law, advised neither she, her husband, 
or her daughter, SKAGGS' wife, have had any contact from 
SKAGGS and are unaware of his whereabouts or activities., 
She pointed out that her telephone number and her daughter's 
telephone number and address are unpublished primarily for 
the reason of avoiding contact with SKAGGS" She stated 
her mother-in-law, Mrso RUTH HARRIS, recently had an 
early morn.ing telephone call believed to be from SKAGGS, 
but his whereabouts at the time of the call were unknowno 

The composite drawings of subject were 
exhibited to Mrs" NIFFENEGGER, and she stated that 
they did not, in her opinion, look like SKAGGSo She 
stated SKAGGS' parents reside in Jonesboro, Ark., but 
that family members here have no contact with them primarily 
to avoid disciosing SKAGGS' wife's addressQ 

Mrso RUT~~-~RBI§.~Ji~~Y.~.;r;c .• ,~.J:.,~tll, advised that 
sometime aurt'figth~ week prior to April 13, 1968, at 
exactly 4;50 AM, she received a telephone call from an 
individual whom she did not initially recognize by his 
voice, but he mentioned CAROL, and she then determined it 
to be MORRIS SKAGGS. She stated she talked to another 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



PG 44-578 
WLC:mtl 
(2) 

individual who waswith SKAGGS 9 but told them she did not 
want to talk to them and hung upo She then contacted 
the operator in an efforr to determine where the call 
had been placed from and the operator told her she 
could not determine this since it was an out of the 
district call. Mrse HARRIS stated the last contact she 
had was a similarly foolish call in the early hours from 
SKAGGS prior to Thanksgiving of 1967. She stated her 
number is the only published telephone number of family 
members in Beaver County, and the-only contact poin~ SKAGGS 
has. ,11.e, //·/ , 

. ,:f'·/1,, ,. , J • , / /,1 , 
rl r ~•"'""""'""' ..... • .,, _, 

CAR ~-KA~Q.(L,resides at 1284. <;:J'lap_e~_.Js~a~, 
Monaca, Pa~-;·:. 1sted telephone 775-6957, and is· a high 
scho·oT·1:e·ac}{er at Rochester High School. Efforits to locate 
her, both at her residence and-telephonically, the afternoon 
and evening of April 16, 1968, were unsuccessful, however, 
since a photograph of SKAGGS ~as been obtained, and based 
on the contact w.i th CAROL Sl,>·AGGS' mother, no further effort 
will be made to locate her/ 

/\! /?\ 
' DONALD LAWRENCE STOUT 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM LOGAN CURTISg 

HARRY Po STEWART, U. So Secret Service, reported 
his nephew, STEWARD LINDH, 2206,San Francisco, Calif 09 
claimed he and two others through newspaper ad"obtained ride 
with STOUTo At Kansas City,~, STOUT disappeared with 
their effects. Before STOUR isappeared he told them he 
was going to shoot KING. 

On April 26 9 1968 9 RAYMOND ZACKOVICH, Secret 
Service Agent, Pittsburgh, advised HARRY P. STEWART, 
former Secret Service Agent, retired one year agoo 
STEWART now residing at Route 1, Box 388, Sebastian, Flao 

\ 
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The·· following investigation was conducted by SA 
CALVIN D. KNOTT~ 

Investigation Parkersburg, w. Va., April 27, 
1968, disclosed residence located at "'tf80f'"'first Avenue, 
vacant at this timeo 

No current record city and telephone directories 
located identifiable with RICHARD RUSSELL BALL 0 

, Investigation at Post Office, Parkersburg, 
April 29, 1968, disclosed change of address for BALL dated 
August 14, 1964, giving new address of 3460 Dorreen 
Drive, Lakeland Flao .. . .... 

The following inves;tig:tion was conducted by S.A 
JAMES E. MIRE~ 

CLARENCE BASHAM, Star Route 1, Tornado, W. Va., 
appeared at the Charleston, W. Vao, Resident Agency and 
advised that he was certain th.at the person responfJ.:ble. 
for murdering Dr. MARTIN LUT=ING, JR., was one__t,RED~' 
( LNU) ,_ .... '.', RS.ll' ~. t L.NU) and ( FNU) FOLKS , who might be a\ -----
con sp i ra tor, are both past e . t . ·ees of L & M Cylinders, 
Jacksonville, Xl,.s.. BASHAM claimed that he had met these 
two individua1:'rwhile employed by L & M Cylinders in 
1966. 

He stated that "RED" is a ranking influential 
lieutenant in the KKK in Florida, and that at one time 
"RED" had pledged to murder KINGo He stated that the 
photograph of JAMES EARL RAY closely resembles "RED." 
"RED" is allegedly a con-artist and frequently uses 
disguises. 
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BOMBING SUSP 

CHARLES CECI CHAPMAN 
I~ , ,_.,.."'"°'~.'1'-sW·C:--<~:,'.;;\"=f''"'.'.'

4
'" 

The"'f;,llowin investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM LOGAN CURTIS: 

A review of Pittsburgh file 174-12 9 Bombing 
Suspects in the Pittsburgh Division, reflected only suspect 
to be CHARLES CECIL CHAPMAM, presently serving time in 
the West Virginia Penitentiary• Moundsville ,.,jJ~JLa.., 

On April 10 9 1968, Captain PAULE. BARLOW, 
Captain of the Guards, West Virginia Penitentiary, 
Moundsville, Wo Vae, advised from records that CHARLES 

. CECIL CHAPMAN, West Virginia Penitenti~ry Noo 45622,·was~­
,,c.,cmvicted July 22, 1965; that he· was sentenced August 19, 

·· .. 1965, effective May 25, 1965, on charge of malicious 
·-...... ,_wounding to term of two to ten years from Monongalia 

County; that hew-as received at the penitentiary on August 
20 9 1965; and that he was presently an inmate at the 
penitentiaryG 
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ALJ;ASES 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM LOGAN CURTIS: 

Investigation at Pittsburgh re surname LOWMEYER 
revealed that former Pittsburgh residents P. F. LOHMEYER, 
2344 Ardleigh Drive, Cleveland Heights, and SUSAN M. 
LOHMEYER, 1168 Manor Drive, Columbus, Ohio, now residing 
out of divisione 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JOHN La PORTER: 

In connection with captioned ma1ter, the following 
individuals were checked out with regards to their whereabouts 
on March 29, 30, and April 4, 1968, so as to either develop 
or eliminate them as suspects in the murder of RevQ Dr. 
MARTIN LUTHER KING at Memphis, Tenno, on April 4, 1968: 

W. J. LOHMEYER 
720 So Negley Avenue 
Pittsburgh, Pa$ 

HENRICK Fo LOHMEYER 
1381 Craigview Drive 
Pittsburgh 43, Pa~ 

Both of the above individuals are eliminated as 
possible suspects per the following investigation which 
has accounted for their whereabouts on pertinent dates: 

W. J. (WILLIAM JOSEPH) LOHMEYER is deceased, having 
died at Pittsburgh on May 30, 1950. This was ascertained 
in interview of his widow, Mrse Wo J. (SARA) LOHMEYER who 
resides in apartment B3 at 720 s. Negley Avenue, which is 
the President Apartmentso She resides there with her 
daughter, JEANNE M. LOHMEYER who is single~ She is not 
acquainted with anyone known as HARVY LOHMEYER. 
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HENRICK R. LOHMEYER is listed by the Pittsburgh 
Credit Bureau as employed by the Dravo Corpe WILLIAM Co 
STRATTON, Assistant Manager, Personnel Department, Dravo 
Corp., 1000 Fifth Avenue, advised that HENRICK F. 
LOHMEYER of 1381 Craigview Drive, has been employed·by· 
his company since February 1, 1962, and holds the position 
of Senior Mechanical Engineer and is assigned to the 
Design Engineering Office at 526 Penn Avenue: Pittsburght 
Pao LOHMEYER is a white male, born I __ ~ 
check with LOHMEYER's supervisor, JAnc=K~B~I~N=N~r~c~;~a~n~a~t~n~e~_J 
department's time records reflected conclusively that 
LOHMEYER was at his job (in the office) from 8:00 AM to 
4:45 PM on March 29 and April 4, 19680 

The following investigation was conducted by SAA 
RONALD WETHERINGTON~ 

JOHN RODERICK WILLARD, 1029 Parkview Avenue, 
New Kensington, Pa., interviewed and determined to be 64 
years of ageo WILLIARD has two sons, GEORGE RODERICK, and 

, JACK P. WILLARD. JACK eliminated at New Kensingtonc GEORGE 
resides 42 Springfield Avenue, Crandford, NoJ., telephone 
272-4995, employed as professor of Spanish at Union Collegeo 
GEORGE described as white male, born~-..-----------.-----~ 6'3", 
175 lbso, blond hair, single, fair complexion, wears glasses. 
GEORGE allegedly in possession·of 1964 or 1965 white Mustang 
registered to his mother, IRENE WILLARD. Parents state 
GEORGE flew to New Kensington, via Allegheny Airlines from 
New Jersey and arrived in New Kensington at 5:30 or 6:00 PM 
on March 29, 1968, and returned to New Jersey in afternoon of 
March 31, 1968, whereabouts of GEORGE on April 4, 1968, 
unknown to parentso 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
NILE A. DUKE and SA JAMES Ho REEVES t lJR.: 

On April 10, 1968, KAREN ADAMS, 6706 McPherson 
Boul$Vard, Pittsburgh, Second Floor, stated that she has 
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lived at this address for one year. She stated that the 
name P. D. LOHMEYER is completely unfamiliar to hero 

On April 10, 1968, VICTOR OLMSTEAD, 6706 McPherson 
Boulevard, First Floor, stated he has lived at this address 
since October, 1966. He state:ithe name Po D. LOHMEYER is 
completely unfamiliar to him. Mro OLMSTEAD said the house 
he is renting is owned by BLANCHE GRIFFIN and that he does 
not know her address and only pays his rent to her when 
she knocks on the door. 

It is to be noted that both KAREN ADAMS and 
VICTOR OLMSTEAD are Negroes, and that the area surrounding 
6706 McPherson Boulevard is inhabitated by primarily Negro 
individuals a 

Mr~ Go L. MONET,Postal Inspector, Pittsburgh, 
Pa., caused a search of his records to be made for a 
change of address for P. D. LOHMEYER, 6706 McPherson 
Boulevard. Mr. MONET stated he talked with his carrier 
for this particular area and that the carrier could not 
recall such an individual. He further advised that a 
search of his records for the past three years failed to 
reflect a change of address for P. D. LOHMEYER. He stated 
that any changes of address over three years old is 
destroyed a 

On April 10, 1968, Mrs. ANTHONY DEIULUS, 815 
Fulton Place, Mto Oliver, Pittsburgh, Pa,, stated that 
the name VERA LOHMEYER is unfamiliar to her$ She stated 
she had lived at this address for four years and had purchased 
her house from one DOROTHY REUESCHE. 

On April 10, 1968, DOROTHY REUESCHE, Pittsburgh 
National Bank, Carrick Office, Carrick, Pa., advised that 
VERA LOHMEYER had committed suicide on December 12, 1961. 
REUESCHE said she knew the LOHMEYER family and that VERA 
did not have any brothers or sisters~ She did recall her 
having an uncle, ED LOHMEYER, Penn Hills, Pao, who is in 
his fifties and who had been seriously ill for some tf&., 
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On April 10, 1968, THOMAS Ao MC QUAIDEt Chief, 
Identification Section, Pittsburgh Police Department, 
CLARENCE J. KLEIN, Chief Identification Officer, Allegheny 
County Detective Bureau, and Mrso JEAN RODRIGUEZ, Recep­
tionist, Credit Bureau, Inco, all of Pittsburgh, Pao, 
advised that their respective files were all negative 
concerning VERA LOHMEYER and Po D. LOHMEYER. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CYRIL J, LAFFEY; 

On April 10, 1968, Mre and Mrs. JOSEPH CONSTRALE, 
627 Reed Avenue, Monessen, Pa., advised that they have 
resided here for nine years, having purchased this property 
from ELMER Wo LOWMEYER, who formerly resided here up until 
the death of his wife, about nine years ago. MrQ and Mrs. 
CONSTRALE said they had no idea if LOWMEYER was still 
living, and the last they heard he had moved outwest and 
left no forwarding address. 

On April 10, 1968, Chief of Police MICHAEL 
KUVINKA, Monessen Police Department, Monessen, Pa., 
advised that a review of the PoH.ce Department records 
disclosed no information identifiable with ELMER W. 
LOWMEYER. 

On April 10, 1968, Mr. JACK T. BECK, JR., 
Postmaster, UQ s. Post Office, Monessen, Pa., advised 
that he is a life-long resident of the community and 
was personally acquainted with Mr. £LMER W. LOWMEYER, 
inasmuch as LOWMEYER was formerly employed in the 
personnel office at the Pittsburgh Steel Corporation, 
Monessen, and gave him, BECK, his first job with the 
Pittsburgh Steel Corporation many years ago. 

Mrg BECK said that Mr. and Mrs. ELMER W. LOWMEYER 
are both deceased, and the LOWMEYER's only had one- child, 
a daughter, JANE LOWMEYER, who married the Reverend 
ROBERT MOFFETT, both of whom are presently residing 
somewhere in the state of Ohio, exact place unrecalled. 
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Mre BECK said that there are no other LOWMEYERs in the 
Monessen, Pa., area, to the best of his knowledge, and 
from records at hand. 

The following investigation~s conducted by SA 
RUSSELL M, GWYNNE: 

Pursuant to investigation requested of the 
Pittsburgh Office in instant matter, ESTHER LOMIRE, 720 
Wood Street, Pittsburgh, Pa~, 15221, advised that she was 
approximately 68 years of age and that she has never been 
married* Miss LOMIRE stated that she has one brother, 
HOWARD, who resides an Altoona, Pa., and is 71 years of 
age. Miss LOMIRE stated that her brother, HOWARD, 
although married, has had no children. 

ESTHER LOMIRE stated she knew no one by the 
name of HARVEY LOMIRE, nor did she know of any HARVY 
LOHMEYER. 

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA THOMAS J. DOODYi 

On Ap.ril 10, 1968, KATHERINE M. LOHMEYER, 245 
Melwood, advised that she is single and lives by 
herself. She stated that she does not know any HARVEY 
LOHMEYERo She states that she has lived at this address 
in the Oakland area for the last 15 or 20 years and she 
was previously employed as an office secretary for Hagen 
Corporation, Pittsburgh. From personal observation it 
appeared she was at least 65 years of age. 

On April 10, 1968, SUSAN LOHMEYER, 5176 
Margaret Morrison Street, Pittsburgh, advised she is a 
student at Carnegie-Mellon Institute and that she has 
no relatives living in the Pittsburgh area nor does she 
know any LOHMEYERs living in the Pittsburgh area. She 
stated her fathei"s name is PAUL LOHMEYER and that the 
family lives in Brookview, N.Y., and that her family 
is in the advertising business for the American Can 
Company. 

She stated she does not know any HARVEY 
LOHMEYER. 
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The following investigation was conducted by SA NILE 
Ao DUKE; 

On April 11, 1968, Mrs~ PATRICIA SHERIFF, 1610 
Williamsburg Place, Churchill, Pa~, stated that she has 
resided at this address for the past five years and during 
this time the occupants of 1606 Williamsburg Place have 
been the ROBERT RUFFINGs. She added that the name PAUL 
LOHMEYER is unfamiliar to her. 

On April 11, 1968, Ao L. SHANE, 1617 Williamsburg 
Place, Churchill, Pao, stated that he knew PAUL LOHMEYER, 
but that LOHMEYER had moved to Cleveland, Ohio, approximately 
6 to 7 years ago to work at the Carling Brewing Cbmpanyo 
SHANE described PAUL LOHMEYER as follows: 

Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Age 

White 
Male 
6' 4" 
200 lbso 
Approximately 40-50 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
KENT C. DIXON~ 

On April 10, 1968, a review of Pittsburgh file 
91-2200, Serial 2350, page 182, determined that CARLTON 
ROBETT LOHMEYER of the Phoenix Mutual Insurance Company, 
Law and Finance Building, Executive Suite 1503, Pittsburgh, 
does not comply with the description of suspect in above 
captioned caseo LOHMEYER described in above file as white 
male, age 56, 5'5" tall, 135 pounds, small build, completely 
bald except for rim of hair around lower portion of heado 

On April 10, 1968, Mr. CHARLES EDWARD LOHMEYER 
of 105 Washington, Forest Hills, Pittsburgh 21, Pao, was 
contacted and it was determined that his date of birth was 

I ~ place of birth - Pittsburgho By 
observation, Mro L HMEYER could not be identical with suspect 
in above captioned caseo Mro LOHMEYER advised that he was 
employed at the Fruit Growers Express Coo, Pittsburgh, and 
advised that he has no children. 
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CALVIN Do KNOTT~ 

The following information was obtained from Bureau 
of Public Debt, Parkersburg, W o Vao ~ / i/ . / ~.:, 

Alphabetical seat1c~~-:::~uter for?:('.:~~:iGT·~· 
1 

' 

negative; for E. S" GAULT approximately 10 O. C}:le_sl<. f o. r .. H" 
LOYMEYER and H,, LOWMYER negative., Check. for ~ILLARit 
revealed approximately 1000. Computer gives only bond number, 
d!te of purchase and four letters pertaining to city where 
bonds purchased0 No bonds purchased by E. s. GAULT in 
Atlanta or Birminghamo In order to get more detailed infor­
mation film index must be searched from which copies of 
bonds can be obtainedo 

Agency presently searching name Eo S. GAULT and 
search will be completed AM of April 19, 1968. 

In order to search film index on J. WILLARD, 
agency will have to obtain clearance from their Washington 
headquarters since it would take 20 employees all day, 
and if done on piece-meal basis one week. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
GEORGE Ao PATTERSON~ 

Investigation regarding the possible identity 
of HARVEY LOWMEYER was negativeo 

On April 10, 1968~ Mr. NEIL HUTCHISON, Special 
Agent, Chesapeake & Ohio Railroad, Ronceverte, Wo Va., 
advised that ROBERT Ea LOMER, 424 Pocahontas Avenue, 
Ronceverte, w. Va., is a Ticket Agent for the C & O 
Railroad and he works out of the Railroad Office i,n White 
Sulphur Springs, Wo Vao, but he has been in ill health for 
the past two years, and for the past two months, he has 
been suffering with emphysema so badly that he has been 
unable to worko He said that Mrm LOMER is approximately 
55 years of age, is short and very slender, and is very 
"sickly-lookingo" Mra HUTCHISON added he is confident 
that Mr. LOMER has not been away from Ronceverte within 
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the past three weeks. 

In view of this information, no further investiga­
tion was conducted regarding ROBERT LOMER. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RONALD WETHERINGTON and SA KENT C. DIXON on April 10, 1968: 

Mrs. WILLIAM J. LOHMEYER, 7 2 0 South Negley Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, advised that she is the mother of WILLIAM 
JOSEPH LOHMEYER, JR., wh- resides at 4761 Doyle Road, 
Pittsburgh, telephone 882-4866" Mrs. LOHMEYER stated 
her son is a whit• male, age 48, 6'4", 250 pounds, and 
has dark hair. She said his wife's name is MARY ALICE 
LOHMEYER and they have three teenage children. 

Mrs. IRENE WILLARD, 1029 Parkview Avenue, 
New Kensington, Pa., telephone ED 5-6792, advised she is 
the wife of JOHN RODERICK WILLARD and said her husband is 
64 years of age. He resides with her at this address 
and is a retired employee of the Alcoa Aluminum Companyo 

Mrs. WILLARD stated that she has two sons, 
namely, JACK Pc WILLARD who resides at 1028 Woodberry Road• 
New Kensington, PaQ, and GEORGE RODERICK WILLARD who 
resides at 42 Springfield Avenue, Crandford, N.J. Mrs. 
WILLARD furnished the following information concerning 
her sons: 

Name 
Date of Birth 
Height 
Hair 
Complexion 
Skin 
Weight 
Characteristics 
Marital status 
Wife 

JACK PG WILLARD 
I I 
6'1"to6'2" 
Blond 
Ruddy 
Fair 
200 lbs. 
Wears glasses 
Married 
MARIOLIN (DAVIS) 
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Employment 

Name 
Date of Birth 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Complexion 
Characteristics 
Employme~t 

Miscellaneous 

Alcoa Aluminum Company 
New Kensington, Pao 
Building 442 

GEOBGE BODERICK WILLARD 
I I 
6'3" - 6'4" 
175 lbso 
Blond 
Fair 
Wears glasses 
Union College, N.J., as 
college professor in 
Spanish 

Owns older model white 
Mustang, registered to 
IRENE WILLARD 

Mrso WILLARD stated that her son, GEORGE, flew 
to New Kensington via Allegheny Airlines arriving on 
March 29, 1968, at approximately 5~30 to 6:00 PM, and 
left around 5:00 PM, March 21, 1968. She stated he came 
,for a visit and was with the family the entire time. Mrs. 
WILLARD stated she could not personally account for her 
son's time on April 4, 1968, but would assume he was 
teaching school as this would be a working day. She 
stated she talked to her son, GEORGE, on the phone Sunday, 
April 7, 1968, and he was in New Jersey at that time. She 
stated that he taught classes on March 29, 1968, prior to 
flying to New Kensington. 

Mrso WILLARD stated that her son, JACK WILLARD, 
worked March 29, 1968, but was off on March 30, 1968. 
She continued he was either working on April 4, 1968, 
at his job with Alcoa Aluminum in New Kensington or was 
in Detroit, Mich., on business. 

Mr~ DAVID H. WILLIAMS, JR., Employment Manager, 
Alcoa Aluminum Company, New Kensington, Pao, advised that 
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JACK Po WILLARD is employed there as an engineer trainee. 
He stated a review of his records reflect that WILLARD 
reported for work on March 29, 1968, and was there the 
entire day, He continued that WILLARD was home on 
March 30, 1968, and on April 4, 1968; he stated that 
WILLARD was at a meeting f>r the Uo So Army Association 

. in Warren, Mich., for a briefinRo 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM LOGAN CURTIS~ 

Records from the Bureau of Public Debt, 
Parkersburg, W. Vao, reviewed and reveal that a computer 
check of the names Eo So GALT and H. LOWMEYER or LOWMYER 
were negative with regard to individuals of that name 
purchasing U ,, S 0 Savings Bonds o The name E o Sc GAULT 
appears 97 times, which indicates that 97 bonds bearing 
the name are on record as having been purchasedo 

The purchasers of these 97 bonds were determined 
to be the following six individuals~ 

lo MrsQ ELOISE Sa GAULT 
6478 Tourraine Avenue 
Newark, Califo, former 
address 24806 Broadmore 
Aveo, Hayward, Califo 

2o EDWARD So GAULT 
9141 Grant Park Drive 
Affton, Missouri 

3o EDWARD s. GAULT 
4 West Maryland Avenue 
Rockville, Maryland 

40 Dr. EDWIN SARTAIN GAULT 
11 North Kirklyn Avenue 
Upper Darby, Pa. 
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So EDGAR So GAULT 
932 Beach Avenue 
LaGrange Park, Illo 

Go Miss ELIZABETH SARA GAULT 
972 East Square Lake Road 
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 

The name J. WILLARD was also searched and 
approximately 1000 savings bonds had been purchased by 
individuals with that name. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
JOHNS. HUGHE[, on May 35 1968~ 

Investigation at Cresson, Pao, disclosed that 
CLIFFORD A. LOMIRE, 100 Beach Street, and WILLIAM Do 
LOMIRE, 201 Summers Street, are both employed by the 
Pennsylvania Railroad. 

Investigation at Gallitzin, Pao, disclosed that 
ROBERT LOMIRE of 504 Foster Street, is also employed by 
the Pennsylvania Railroad" 

Sergeant RICHARD ENGLISH, Pennsylvania Railroad 
Police, Cresson, Pa., advised that a search iO be made 
of the records of the railroad disclosed that all of the 
LOMIREs were working during the pertinent periode ENGLISH 
further stated that he is acquainted with them and that 
they are all related; that they are people of excellent 
character and reputationo 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
EARLE. GALLOWAY: 

On May 2, 1968, Mrse HERMAN ESTRIGHT, 
Coalport, Pao, advised that she was acquainted with PATRICK 
Se LOHMEYER, who is a long-time resident of Coalport, Pa., 
and a retired teacher at the Coalport Junior High Schoolo 
She stated that LOHMEYER and her husband were very close 
frie.nds and met socially nearly every day at either their 
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house or LOHMEYER's. She stated that she could not recall 
not seeing LOHMEYER every day for the past several months. 
She concluded that she did not believe LOHMEYER left the 
county in the past several years, if ever. 

On May 2, 1968 9 PATRICK So LOHMEYER, Main Street, 
Box 343, Coalport, PaG, advised SA EARL w. GALLOWAY that 
he has lived in Coalport, nearly all his life and had not 
been out of Clearfield County for over a year. 

Visual observation disclosed LOHMEYER to be a 
~rey-haired, balding gentleman in his late 60's or early 
70's. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
WILLIAM LOGAN CURTIS~ 

Investigation at Sewickley, Pa., on May 10 to 
May 12, 1968, develops one LOUIS WILLARD, JR., residing 
on Witherow Road~ Attempts to contact negativeo Credit 
check reflects JOHN O. WILLARD, Witherow Road, employed 
by Wow. NORTON and U. Company, Inco, 55 Fifth Avenue, 
New York, as a college traveler. 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
GEORGE KETCHEL ADAMS~ 

On April 8, 1968 1 a review of the Charleston, 
WG Va0, City Directory and the Chesapeake and Potomac 
Telephone Directory for Charleston, w. Va., and the 
surrounding area was negative for any information concern­
ing any individual named HARVEY LOWMEYER or HARVEY LOWMYER. 

On April 9, 1968, the following individuals 
were contacted with negative results for information 
concerning an individual named HARVEY LOWMEYER or 
HARVEY LOWMYER~ 

Mrso PATRICIA BURNEY 
West Virginia State Department 
of Motor Vehicles 
Drivers License Division 
Charleston, W. Va 0 
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WILLIAM COLLINS, 
West Virginia State Department 
of Motor Vehicles, Titles and 
Registration Division 
Charleston, Wo Vam 

Mrso INEZ CHINN 
Kanawha County Voter Registration 
Charleston, Wo Va. 

LORETTA COOK 
Charleston Retail Credit Bureau 
Charleston, WG Vao 

Captain GEORGE NUNLEY 
Police Department 
Charl~ston, w. Va. 

SANDRA TAPLEY 
Criminal Identification Bureau 
West Virginia State Police 
Charleaton, W. Vao 
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LOOKALIKES 

ROBERT GRECO, 412 Countyview Court, Pittsburgh, 
advised April 7, 1968, that an unknown individual who 
resembles composite .photograph of subject formerly 
patronized Moby Dick Lounge, Dearborn, Mich0, when owned 
by his brother, NICK GRECO, 17048 Cambridge Allen Park, 
Mich., telephone 274-16760 

Suspect voiced strong dislike for KING and was 
once overheard to say KING would not live a year if he 
had to take care of him himself and that it would be 
quick as he would use a rifle. 

Suspect associated with employees of a sign 
company near Moby Dick Lounge and is believed by GRECO 
to have some type of job connected with interstate 
trucking. 

GRECO believes his brother can fully identify 
suspecto 

Following information received by SAC IAN D. MacLENNAN: 
At 5:00 PM, April 10• 1968, Captain NELSON PADEN, 

Huntington, W. Va~, Police Department• telephonically 
advised that a reliable Negro male informant of his, a 
taxi driver, had just taken a man to the Huntington Airport, 
where he boarded flight 702 of Eastern Airlines leaving 
Huntington 4:30 PM, with stops at Charleston, Washington, 
D~ Co, and Allentown-Scranton. 

Captain PADEN stated his informant had that 
day read in the Huntington newspapers a description of 
the man known as JOHN WILLARD and he believed that his 
passenger fit this descriptiono 

The following is a description furnished to 
Captain PADEN by his informant, of the man he picked up 
near the Job-Corps Center in,Hbritington and took to the 
airport: 
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Race 
Sex 
Age 
Height 

Weight 
Build 
Hair 

Attire 

Peculiarities 

White 
Male 
36 years 
5' 7" to 8" 
(Captain PADEN realized that 
the news item described him as 
much taller, but pointed out 
that his informant is quite 
short and for this reason still 
felt he should report this) 
180 pounds 
Stocky 
Sandy, brownish - combed back 
receding :forehead 
Blue suit, tan trench coat 
with checkered lining 
Large, prominent nose 

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
CYRIL J. LAFFEY~ 

On April 6, 1968, Mra ANGELO PIETROPAOLI, owner 
and operator, Motel Americanna, Route 30 East, Greensburg, 
Pa~, telephonically contacted SA LAFFEY about 11~00 PM and 
advised that he has previously observed a sketch in the 
Saturday issue of the Pittsburgh Press on that date of the 
suspect killer of Revo MARTIN LUTHER KING, JRo, and a person 
similar to the sketch and of similar physical descriptive 
data, contained in the newspaper ar~icle was presently 
at the motel bar. MrG PIETROPAOLI said that this individuil. 
telephoned from the bar for a motel room reservation, however, 
the motel was filled at that time, and there were no rooms 
available. 

Mr. PIETROPAOLI said the individual was driving 
a light green Cadillac convertible with a white top, 
bearing Florida license plate 7WW6469. 

On April 6, 1968, SA LAFFEY went to the 
Americanna Motel, and found a 1962 Cadillac convertible, 
light green body with white top, bearing Florida license 
7WW6460, parked just outside the cocktail lounge" 
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SA LAFFEY contacted Mr. DONALD WOODROW YOUNG, 
owner of the aforementioned Cadillac, who exhibited Florida 
registration certificate and Certificate of Title to the 
aforementioned 1962 Cadillac convertible, VIN 62F020055, 
Florida license 7WW6460a Mro YOUNG further identified 
himself as the owner and operator of Don Young's Used Cars, 
6135 East Colonial Drive, Orlando, Flao, and said that 
he was currently on a buying trip to Baltimore, MdQ, and 
had taken a side trip, "to visit a lady friend~" Mro YOUNG 
volunteered that he was not supposed to be in the Pittsburgh 
area, inasmuch as he is a married man, and he hoped his 
visit here would not cause him any embarrassment with his 
wife, who is pr•esently in Florida. 

SA LAFFEY determined from personal observations 
and identifying data that YOUNG was born I 

Baltimore, Md., had Florida Operator's Li~c~e~n~s~e~c~?s~8~6=8~,~u-,-~ 
and was described as follows~ 

Race 
Sex 
Age 
Height 
Eyes 
Weight 
Hair 

Occupation 
Residence 

White 
Male 
52 
5'11 1/2" 
Hazel 
180 lbso 
Brown (bald with only 
fringe benefits) 
Salesman 
1703 Marcia Drive 
Orlando, Fla0 

YOUNG was dressed very neatly, and had a very 
fine neat well groomed mustache& It was further observed 
that YOUNG was well tanned, and looked much older than 
his age. YOUNG did not appear to be anything similar to 
the sketch in the October 6, 1968 9 issue of the Pittsburgh 
Press, which sketch was on the front pageo 

' ., '11'), 

i's.,,,~ ·~ 
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
ROBERT D. WARDEN~ 

The following persons, employed at the Holiday 
Inn, Princeton, w. Vao, were contacted on April 17, 1968, 
and shown the photograph of the suspectc All advised that 
he looked familiar, but could not definitely state whether 
he had been at the Inn or note 

Records of the Inn were checked from April 1 to 
17, 1968, under the name GALT, with negative results: 

Mrs. BETTY PETTREY, Cashier 
Mro JOHN DESSINGER, Desk Clerk 
Mrso GEORGIA WATSON, Desk Clerk 
Mrso VIRGINIA KEESEE, Cashier 
Mro M. W. BAXLEY, Innkeeper 

MICHAEL ALLON, a partner in Treasure Island 
store, advised that on Monday, May 13, 1968, he stopped 
at a bar, name unknown, on Craig Street, near Forbes (a 
bowling alley nearby) and observed an individual who 
strongly resembles photo of ERIC STARVO GALT as displayed 
on TV. Suspect was with an older man, wore a black ski­
type jacket, had a nervous twitch in eye and a pronounced 
ski slanted nose, ALLON stated the bartender knows identity 
of suspect,, 

The following investigation was conducted by .. SA 
WILLIAM .. LOGAN · CURTIS : ·· .~· 

On April 22, 1968, at approximately 12:30 PM, 
HERB SMITH, part-•owner, Auto City Sales, 4825 Baum 
Boulevard, telephonically advised that an individual 
resembling the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY had been in 
his used-car lot attempting to trade a 1968 Ford coupe 
bearing Pennsylvania license OM6596. It was determined 
that the above license was issued to LLOYD Wo~WRIGHT• 2353 
Ingomar Road, Pittsburgho WRIGHT was supposed to return 
to the auto agency and, in fact, did return at approximately 
3~00 PM. It was determined that he was not identical to 
JAMES EARL RAY at that time. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




